



June 11, 2025

Tony Rodriguez
Triple R Paving & Construction LLC
5353 Northlake Drive
Morrow, GA 30260

**Re: Change Order No. 1 FINAL
Resurfacing 2025
Croy Project No. 2503.063**

Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

Enclosed for your review and signature, are three (3) originals of Change Order No. 1 - Final, in the deductive amount of **\$(190,573.67)**, to Triple R Paving & Construction LLC's contract with the City of Powder Springs for the 2025 Resurfacing project. This Change Order adjusts the contract value to actual field quantities.

Please execute all three originals and return to the attention of Jacob Hutson at Croy Engineering. We will forward the change order to the City for their execution and return a fully executed original for your files.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (770) 971-5407.

Sincerely,

Roy Acree,
Program Manager

RA/JH

Enclosure(s): Change Order No. 1 Final (three originals)

cc: Pam Conner
Project File

CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS
Change Order Schedule of Items

Contract: Resurfacing 2025, Project No. 2503.063
Change Order No: 1 Final
Date: TBD

Vendor: Triple R Paving & Construction LLC

Item No.		Description	Current Contract				Revisions		Net Change	
			Current Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Current Amount	Revised Qty	Revised Amount	Qty	Amount
Gwen Drive (Glenn St - EOP)										
1	402-3141	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	59.00	TN	\$ 118.50	\$ 6,991.50	32.89	\$ 3,897.47	(26.11)	\$ (3,094.04)
2	413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	35.00	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 140.00	0.00	\$ -	(35.00)	\$ (140.00)
3	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	15.00	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	0.00	\$ -	(15.00)	\$ (2,250.00)
4	611-8055	ADJUST MINOR STRUCTURE TO GRADE	0.00	EA	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
5	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	1.00	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	0.00	\$ -
6	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
7	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
8	432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	424.00	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 954.00	424.00	\$ 954.00	0.00	\$ -
9	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
		Sub Total				\$ 11,335.50		\$ 5,851.47		\$ (5,484.04)
Brooks Lane (Glenn St - Weston Dr)										
1	402-3141	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	130.00	TN	\$ 118.50	\$ 15,405.00	200.00	\$ 23,700.00	70.00	\$ 8,295.00
2	413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	78.00	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 312.00	200.00	\$ 800.00	122.00	\$ 488.00
3	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	33.00	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	18.01	\$ 2,701.50	(14.99)	\$ (2,248.50)
4	611-8055	ADJUST MINOR STRUCTURE TO GRADE	4.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	0.00	\$ -	(4.00)	\$ (2,000.00)
5	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	1.00	LS	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	1.00	\$ 2,250.00	0.00	\$ -
6	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
7	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
8	432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	1,177.00	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,648.25	2,844.00	\$ 6,399.00	1,667.00	\$ 3,750.75
9	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
		Sub Total				\$ 27,565.25		\$ 35,850.50		\$ 8,285.25
Glenn Street (Weston Dr - Brooks Ln)										
1	402-3141	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	113.00	TN	\$ 118.50	\$ 13,390.50	289.77	\$ 34,337.75	176.77	\$ 20,947.25
2	413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	68.00	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 272.00	250.00	\$ 1,000.00	182.00	\$ 728.00
3	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	29.00	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00	0.00	\$ -	(29.00)	\$ (4,350.00)
4	611-8055	ADJUST MINOR STRUCTURE TO GRADE	3.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	0.00	\$ -	(3.00)	\$ (1,500.00)
5	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	1.00	LS	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	1.00	\$ 2,250.00	0.00	\$ -
6	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
7	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
8	432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	1,025.00	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,306.25	2,971.00	\$ 6,684.75	1,946.00	\$ 4,378.50
9	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
		Sub Total				\$ 24,068.75		\$ 44,272.50		\$ 20,203.75

Contract: Resurfacing 2025, Project No. 2503.063
Change Order No: 1 Final
Date: TBD

Vendor: Triple R Paving & Construction LLC

Item No.		Description	Current Contract				Revisions		Net Change	
			Current Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Current Amount	Revised Qty	Revised Amount	Qty	Amount
Weston Drive (New Macland Rd - Glenn St)										
1	402-3141	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	89.00	TN	\$ 118.50	\$ 10,546.50	271.06	\$ 32,120.61	182.06	\$ 21,574.11
2	413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	54.00	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 216.00	220.00	\$ 880.00	166.00	\$ 664.00
3	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	23.00	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	0.00	\$ -	(23.00)	\$ (3,450.00)
4	611-8055	ADJUST MINOR STRUCTURE TO GRADE	7.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	0.00	\$ -	(7.00)	\$ (3,500.00)
5	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	1.00	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	0.00	\$ -
6	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	20.00	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	40.00	\$ 80.00	20.00	\$ 40.00
7	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	10.00	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 75.00	16.00	\$ 120.00	6.00	\$ 45.00
8	432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	808.00	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,818.00	2,917.00	\$ 6,563.25	2,109.00	\$ 4,745.25
9	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	0.00	SY	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
		Sub Total				\$ 21,145.50		\$ 41,263.86		\$ 20,118.36
Woodbridge Court (Woodbridge Dr - EOP)										
1	402-3141	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	386.00	TN	\$ 118.50	\$ 45,741.00	109.65	\$ 12,993.53	(276.35)	\$ (32,747.48)
2	413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	232.00	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 928.00	140.00	\$ 560.00	(92.00)	\$ (368.00)
3	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	97.00	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,550.00	106.96	\$ 16,044.00	9.96	\$ 1,494.00
4	611-8055	ADJUST MINOR STRUCTURE TO GRADE	4.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	0.00	\$ -	(4.00)	\$ (2,000.00)
5	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	1.00	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	1.00	\$ 4,500.00	0.00	\$ -
6	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
7	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
8	432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	2,807.00	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,315.75	2,808.00	\$ 6,318.00	1.00	\$ 2.25
9	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	0.00	SY	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
		Sub Total				\$ 74,034.75		\$ 40,415.53		\$ (33,619.23)
Woodcrest Trail (Woodbridge Ct - EOP)										
1	402-3141	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	134.00	TN	\$ 118.50	\$ 15,879.00	215.34	\$ 25,517.79	81.34	\$ 9,638.79
2	413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	81.00	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 324.00	220.00	\$ 880.00	139.00	\$ 556.00
3	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	34.00	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00	172.96	\$ 25,944.00	138.96	\$ 20,844.00
4	611-8055	ADJUST MINOR STRUCTURE TO GRADE	1.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	0.00	\$ -	(1.00)	\$ (500.00)
5	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	1.00	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	0.00	\$ -
6	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
7	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
8	432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	974.00	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,191.50	2,218.00	\$ 4,990.50	1,244.00	\$ 2,799.00
9	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	0.00	SY	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
		Sub Total				\$ 25,494.50		\$ 58,832.29		\$ 33,337.79

Contract: Resurfacing 2025, Project No. 2503.063
Change Order No: 1 Final
Date: TBD

Vendor: Triple R Paving & Construction LLC

Item No.		Description	Current Contract				Revisions		Net Change	
			Current Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Current Amount	Revised Qty	Revised Amount	Qty	Amount
Quail Hunt Court (Deer Chase - EOP)										
1	402-3141	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	260.00	TN	\$ 118.50	\$ 30,810.00	229.51	\$ 27,196.94	(30.49)	\$ (3,613.07)
2	413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	156.00	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 624.00	245.00	\$ 980.00	89.00	\$ 356.00
3	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	65.00	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	108.56	\$ 16,284.00	43.56	\$ 6,534.00
4	611-8055	ADJUST MINOR STRUCTURE TO GRADE	4.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	0.00	\$ -	(4.00)	\$ (2,000.00)
5	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	1.00	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	0.00	\$ -
6	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
7	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
8	432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	1,890.00	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,252.50	2,197.00	\$ 4,943.25	307.00	\$ 690.75
9	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	0.00	SY	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
		Sub Total				\$ 50,436.50		\$ 52,404.19		\$ 1,967.69
Longwood Court (Quail Hunt Ct - EOP)										
1	402-3141	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	148.00	TN	\$ 118.50	\$ 17,538.00	90.34	\$ 10,705.29	(57.66)	\$ (6,832.71)
2	413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	89.00	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 356.00	130.00	\$ 520.00	41.00	\$ 164.00
3	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	37.00	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,550.00	54.13	\$ 8,119.50	17.13	\$ 2,569.50
4	611-8055	ADJUST MINOR STRUCTURE TO GRADE	2.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	0.00	\$ -	(2.00)	\$ (1,000.00)
5	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	1.00	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	0.00	\$ -
6	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
7	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
8	432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	1,073.00	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,414.25	1,175.00	\$ 2,643.75	102.00	\$ 229.50
9	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
		Sub Total				\$ 28,358.25		\$ 23,488.54		\$ (4,869.71)
Cemetery Street (Jackson Way - Pineview Dr)										
1	402-3141	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	144.00	TN	\$ 118.50	\$ 17,064.00	91.13	\$ 10,798.91	(52.87)	\$ (6,265.10)
2	413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	87.00	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 348.00	80.00	\$ 320.00	(7.00)	\$ (28.00)
3	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	36.00	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	0.00	\$ -	(36.00)	\$ (5,400.00)
4	611-8055	ADJUST MINOR STRUCTURE TO GRADE	0.00	EA	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
5	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	1.00	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	0.00	\$ -
6	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
7	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	20.00	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 150.00	20.00	\$ 150.00	0.00	\$ -
8	432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	1,047.00	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,355.75	0.00	\$ -	(1,047.00)	\$ (2,355.75)
9	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	0.00	SY	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
		Sub Total				\$ 26,817.75		\$ 12,768.91		\$ (14,048.85)

Contract: Resurfacing 2025, Project No. 2503.063
Change Order No: 1 Final
Date: TBD

Vendor: Triple R Paving & Construction LLC

Item No.		Description	Current Contract				Revisions		Net Change	
			Current Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Current Amount	Revised Qty	Revised Amount	Qty	Amount
Kipling Drive (Macedonia Rd - Delhi Dr)										
1	402-3141	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	856.00	TN	\$ 118.35	\$ 101,307.60	612.73	\$ 72,516.60	(243.27)	\$ (28,791.00)
2	413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	514.00	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,056.00	540.00	\$ 2,160.00	26.00	\$ 104.00
3	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	214.00	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 32,100.00	164.03	\$ 24,604.50	(49.97)	\$ (7,495.50)
4	611-8055	ADJUST MINOR STRUCTURE TO GRADE	10.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	0.00	\$ -	(10.00)	\$ (5,000.00)
5	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	1.00	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	0.00	\$ -
6	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	20.00	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	40.00	\$ 80.00	20.00	\$ 40.00
7	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	10.00	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 75.00	12.00	\$ 90.00	2.00	\$ 15.00
8	432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	6,222.00	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,999.50	5,800.00	\$ 13,050.00	(422.00)	\$ (949.50)
9	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
		Sub Total				\$ 157,578.10		\$ 115,501.10		\$ (42,077.00)
Calcutta Court (Kipling Dr - EOP)										
1	402-3141	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	325.00	TN	\$ 118.50	\$ 38,512.50	560.08	\$ 66,369.48	235.08	\$ 27,856.98
2	413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	195.00	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 780.00	470.00	\$ 1,880.00	275.00	\$ 1,100.00
3	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	82.00	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,300.00	90.01	\$ 13,501.50	8.01	\$ 1,201.50
4	611-8055	ADJUST MINOR STRUCTURE TO GRADE	2.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	0.00	\$ -	(2.00)	\$ (1,000.00)
5	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	1.00	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	0.00	\$ -
6	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
7	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	10.00	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 75.00	10.00	\$ 75.00	0.00	\$ -
8	432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	2,357.00	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,303.25	2,230.00	\$ 5,017.50	(127.00)	\$ (285.75)
9	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
		Sub Total				\$ 60,970.75		\$ 89,843.48		\$ 28,872.73
Delhi Drive (Lancer Dr - Bengal Dr)										
1	402-3141	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	617.00	TN	\$ 118.50	\$ 73,114.50	0.00	\$ -	(617.00)	\$ (73,114.50)
2	413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	370.00	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,480.00	20.00	\$ 80.00	(350.00)	\$ (1,400.00)
3	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	155.00	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 23,250.00	179.24	\$ 26,886.00	24.24	\$ 3,636.00
4	611-8055	ADJUST MINOR STRUCTURE TO GRADE	5.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	0.00	\$ -	(5.00)	\$ (2,500.00)
5	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	1.00	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	0.00	\$ -
6	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
7	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	20.00	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 150.00	22.00	\$ 165.00	2.00	\$ 15.00
8	432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	4,482.00	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,084.50	4,200.00	\$ 9,450.00	(282.00)	\$ (634.50)
9	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
		Sub Total				\$ 113,579.00		\$ 39,581.00		\$ (73,998.00)

Contract: Resurfacing 2025, Project No. 2503.063
Change Order No: 1 Final
Date: TBD

Vendor: Triple R Paving & Construction LLC

Item No.		Description	Current Contract				Revisions		Net Change	
			Current Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Current Amount	Revised Qty	Revised Amount	Qty	Amount
Lancer Court (Bengal Dr - EOP)										
1	402-3141	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	90.00	TN	\$ 118.50	\$ 10,665.00	73.06	\$ 8,657.61	(16.94)	\$ (2,007.39)
2	413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	54.00	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 216.00	60.00	\$ 240.00	6.00	\$ 24.00
3	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	23.00	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	0.00	\$ -	(23.00)	\$ (3,450.00)
4	611-8055	ADJUST MINOR STRUCTURE TO GRADE	1.00	EA	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	(1.00)	\$ -
5	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	1.00	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	0.00	\$ -
6	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	0.00	LF	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
7	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	10.00	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 75.00	11.00	\$ 82.50	1.00	\$ 7.50
8	432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	654.00	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,471.50	964.00	\$ 2,169.00	310.00	\$ 697.50
9	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	0.00	SY	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
		Sub Total				\$ 17,377.50		\$ 12,649.11		\$ (4,728.39)
Flint Hill Road (Powder Springs Rd - Sanders Rd)										
1	402-3141	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	839.00	TN	\$ 118.50	\$ 99,421.50	397.86	\$ 47,146.41	(441.14)	\$ (52,275.09)
2	413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	504.00	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,016.00	340.00	\$ 1,360.00	(164.00)	\$ (656.00)
3	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	210.00	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00	0.00	\$ -	(210.00)	\$ (31,500.00)
4	611-8055	ADJUST MINOR STRUCTURE TO GRADE	0.00	TN	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
5	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	1.00	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	1.00	\$ 4,500.00	0.00	\$ -
6	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	4,340.00	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,170.00	3,330.00	\$ 1,665.00	(1,010.00)	\$ (505.00)
7	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	10.00	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 75.00	11.00	\$ 82.50	1.00	\$ 7.50
8	432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	6,101.00	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,727.25	4,900.00	\$ 11,025.00	(1,201.00)	\$ (2,702.25)
9	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	4,340.00	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,170.00	3,305.00	\$ 1,652.50	(1,035.00)	\$ (517.50)
		Sub Total				\$ 155,579.75		\$ 67,431.41		\$ (88,148.34)
Hunters Trace										
1	402-3141	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	0.00	TN	\$ 118.50	\$ -	157.23	\$ 18,631.76	157.23	\$ 18,631.76
2	413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	0.00	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ -	200.00	\$ 800.00	200.00	\$ 800.00
3	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	0.00	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ -	108.99	\$ 16,348.50	108.99	\$ 16,348.50
4	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	0.00	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	1.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	0.00	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ -	1,897.00	\$ 4,268.25	1,897.00	\$ 4,268.25
		Sub Total				\$ -		\$ 43,048.51		\$ 43,048.51
		Contingency (10% of Base Bid)	1.00	LS	\$ 79,434.19	\$ 79,434.19	0.00	\$ -	(1.00)	\$ (79,434.19)
		Total Bid w/Contingency			Original Total	\$ 873,776.04	Revised Total	\$ 683,202.37	Net Total	\$ (190,573.67)